CH \$740.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A. as successor to Bank of America Illinois		11/22/2011	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Unifrax I LLC as successor to Unifrax Corporation		
Street Address:	2351 Whirlpool St.		
City:	Niagra Falls		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	14305		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	71615478	FIBERFRAX
Serial Number:	71615479	FIBERFRAX
Serial Number:	72074374	FIBERFRAX
Serial Number:	73094658	DURABLANKET
Serial Number:	73380793	FIBERMAX
Serial Number:	73641792	FYRE PUTTY
Serial Number:	73656241	DURASET
Serial Number:	73712836	THREAD LOC
Serial Number:	73712837	ANCHOR-LOC
Serial Number:	73712840	SCREW LOC
Serial Number:	73763740	POWER-LOC
Serial Number:	74050377	WELD-LOC
Serial Number:	74138230	EXCELFLEX
Serial Number:	74138238	EXCELBLOK TRADEMARK

REEL: 004666 FRAME: 0822

Serial Number:	74308349	INSULFRAX
Serial Number:	74351101	AL-MOLDABLE
Serial Number:	74370464	XFP
Serial Number:	74386220	EXCELFRAX
Serial Number:	74481129	FIBERWALL
Serial Number:	74491628	FIBERMASS
Serial Number:	74501576	DURABACK
Serial Number:	74501577	MOIST PAK-D
Serial Number:	74501603	FIBERMAT
Serial Number:	74501604	LDS MOLDABLE
Serial Number:	74501628	DURABOARD
Serial Number:	74572429	PREFRAX
Serial Number:	74589216	FYREWRAP
Serial Number:	74683898	PC-MAX
Serial Number:	74732041	XPE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)822-5175 **Phone**: 212-530-5175

Email: jmarkham@milbank.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jordan P. Markham

Address Line 1: Milbank, Tweed, Hadley & McCloy, 46th Fl

Address Line 2: 1 Chase Manhattan Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30045-35700
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jordan P. Markham
Signature:	/Jordan P. Markham/
Date:	11/28/2011

Total Attachments: 5

source=Release of 10-30-1996 B of A Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Release of 10-30-1996 B of A Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=Release of 10-30-1996 B of A Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif source=Release of 10-30-1996 B of A Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif source=Release of 10-30-1996 B of A Security Interest in Trademarks#page5.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004666 FRAME: 0823

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE dated as of November 22, 2011 (this "Release") is made by Bank of America, N.A, successor to Bank of America Illinois, in its capacity as Agent for certain lenders (in such capacity, the "Agent").

WHEREAS, on or about October 30, 1996, pursuant to a certain security agreement (as amended, the "Security Agreement") in favor of the Agent, Unifrax Corporation (presently known as Unifrax I LLC) (the "Grantor"), pledged and granted to the Agent for the benefit of certain secured parties, a lien on and security interest in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in Grantor's trademarks, including but not limited to the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), which security interest was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Trademark Reel 1499, Frame 0943 on November 7, 1996.

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to: (i) release its security interest covering the Trademarks; (ii) restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks to the Grantor; and (iii) dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Trademarks under the Security Agreement or otherwise.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. The Agent hereby releases and terminates in its entirety its security interest in, and discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantor (in each case without recourse and without any representation or warranty) any and all right, title and interest it has in and to, the Trademarks, any goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademarks, and all products and proceeds of the foregoing.
- 2. The Agent hereby agrees to take any actions and to execute any further documents necessary or reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to effectuate or evidence such release.
- 3. This Release and the transactions contemplated hereby, and all disputes between the parties under or relating to this Release or the facts or circumstances leading to its execution, whether in contract, tort or otherwise, shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws (including statutes of limitation) of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law principles that would require the application of the laws of another jurisdiction.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004666 FRAME: 0824 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A, successor to Bank of America Illinois, as Agent

Name: Joel Kabakoff

Title: Assistant Vice President

EXHIBIT A

See attached.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004666 FRAME: 0826



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Assignments on the Web > <u>Trademark Query</u>

Trademark Assignment Details

Received: 11/07/1996 Recorded: 11/07/1996

		.u. 11/0//1990	Recorded 22/0//2000			
	Conveyand	e: SECURITY INTEREST				
Total properties: 29						
1	Serial #: 71615478 Mark: FIBERFRAX	Filing Dt: 06/21/1951	Reg #: 574223	Reg. Dt: 05/12/1953		
2	Serial #: 71615479 Mark: FIBERFRAX	Filing Dt: 06/21/1951	Reg #: 567698	Reg. Dt: 12/09/1952		
3	Serial #: 72074374 Mark: FIBERFRAX	Filing Dt: 05/25/1959	Reg #: 702089	Reg. Dt: 08/02/1960		
4	Serial #: 73094658 Mark: DURABLANKET	Filing Dt: 07/26/1976	Reg #: 1060763	Reg. Dt: 03/08/1977		
5	Serial #: 73380793 Mark: FIBERMAX	Filing Dt: 08/19/1982	Reg #: 1259418	Reg. Dt: 11/29/1983		
6	Serial #: 73641792 Mark: FYRE PUTTY	Filing Dt: 01/28/1987	Reg #: 1484255	Reg. Dt: 04/12/1988		
7	Serial #: 73656241 Mark: DURASET	Filing Dt: 04/20/1987	Reg #: 1480798	Reg. Dt: 03/15/1988		
8	Serial #: 73712836 Mark: THREAD LOC	Filing Dt: 02/22/1988	Reg #: 1523478	Reg. Dt: 02/07/1989		
9	Serial #: 73712837 Mark: ANCHOR-LOC	Filing Dt: 02/22/1988	Reg #: 1511767	Reg. Dt: 11/08/1988		
10	Serial #: 73712840 Mark: SCREW LOC	Filing Dt: 02/22/1988	Reg #: 1510964	Reg. Dt: 11/01/1988		
11	Serial #: 73763740 Mark: POWER-LOC	Filing Dt: 11/14/1988	Reg #: 1581511	Reg. Dt: 02/06/1990		
12	Serial #: 74050377 Mark: WELD-LOC	Filing Dt: 04/18/1990	Reg #: 1634066	Reg. Dt: 02/05/1991		
13	Serial #: 74138230 Mark: EXCELFLEX	Filing Dt: 02/11/1991	Reg #: 1699819	Reg. Dt: 07/07/1992		
14	Serial #: 74138238 Mark: EXCELBLOK	Filing Dt: 02/11/1991	Reg #: 1699820	Reg. Dt: 07/07/1992		
15	Serial #: 74308349 Mark: INSULFRAX	Filing Dt: 08/26/1992	Reg #: 1850329	Reg. Dt: 08/16/1994		
16	Serial #: 74351101 Mark: AL-MOLDABLE	Filing Dt: 01/22/1993	Reg #: 1792636	Reg. Dt: 09/14/1993		
17	Serial #: <u>74370464</u> Mark: XFP	Filing Dt: 03/19/1993	Reg #: 1889283	Reg. Dt: 04/11/1995		
18	Serial #: 74386220 Mark: EXCELFRAX	Filing Dt: 04/29/1993	Reg #: 1941437	Reg. Dt: 12/12/1995		
19	Serial #: 74481129 Mark: FIBERWALL	Filing Dt: 01/24/1994	Reg #: 1919232	Reg. Dt: 09/19/1995		

11/14/2011 4:09 PM

20	Serial #: 74491628 Mark: FIBERMASS	Filing Dt: 01/25/1994	Reg #: 2055727	Reg. Dt: 04/22/1997
21	Serial #: 74501576 Mark: DURABACK	Filing Dt: 03/18/1994	Reg #: 1887161	Reg. Dt: 04/04/1995
22	Serial #: 74501577 Mark: MOIST PAK-D	Filing Dt: 03/18/1994	Reg #: 1887162	Reg. Dt: 04/04/1995
23	Serial #: 74501603 Mark: FIBERMAT	Filing Dt: 03/18/1994	Reg #: 1888487	Reg. Dt: 04/11/1995
24	Serial #: 74501604 Mark: LDS MOLDABLE	Filing Dt: 03/18/1994	Reg #: 1936464	Reg. Dt: 11/21/1995
25	Serial #: 74501628 Mark: DURABOARD	Filing Dt: 03/18/1994	Reg #: 1887163	Reg. Dt: 04/04/1995
26	Serial #: 74572429 Mark: PREFRAX	Filing Dt: 08/03/1994	Reg #: 2006798	Reg. Dt: 10/08/1996
27	Serial #: 74589216 Mark: FYREWRAP	Filing Dt: 10/21/1994	Reg #: NONE	Reg. Dt:
28	Serial #: <u>74683898</u> Mark: PC-MAX	Filing Dt: 06/02/1995	Reg #: NONE	Reg. Dt:
29	Serial #: <u>74732041</u> Mark: XPE	Filing Dt: 09/18/1995	Reg #: 2019018	Reg. Dt: 11/26/1996

Assignor

1 UNIFRAX CORPORATION

Exec Dt: 10/30/1996 Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: DELAWARE

Assignee

1 BANK OF AMERICA ILLINOIS, AS AGENT 231 SOUTH LASALLE STREET CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60697

Correspondence name and address

FEDERAL RESEARCH CORPORATION SARA A. MCINTIRE 400 SEVENTH ST., N.W., SUITE 101 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

RECORDED: 11/28/2011

Entity Type: BANKING Citizenship: ILLINOIS

Search Results as of: 11/14/2011 04:09 PM If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350, v.2.2 Web interface last modified: July 25, 2011 v.2.2

I .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

2 of 2